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OFFICERS


President			Brent Sutton (12/2017)
				Growers Fertilizer Corporation
				Post Office Box 1407
				Lake Alfred, Florida 33850-1407
				863-956-1101
				bsutton@growersfertilizer.com


Past President			Mike Milicevic (12/2017)
BP Biofuels-Highlands
4900 CR 621 E.
Lorida, Florida 33857
813-240-9330
				mike.milicevic@bp.com


1st Vice President		Ron O’Connor (2017)
				Farm Credit of Central Florida
				Post Office Box 8009
				Lakeland, Florida 33802
				863-682-4117
				marketing@farmcreditcfl.com


Secretary/Treasurer		Mary Hartney (12/2017)
				Florida Fertilizer & Agrichemical Assn
				411 East Orange Street, Suite 119
				Lakeland, Florida 33801
				863-686-4827
				mhartney@ffaa.org






U:12-4: backup

DIRECTORS


Ben Bolusky (2017)
Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association
1533 Park Center Drive
Orlando, Florida 32835 
407-295-7994
bbolusky@fngla.org

Gene Mooney (2017)
Ben Hill Griffin, Inc.
Post Office Box 127
Frostproof, Florida 33843
863-635-2251
gmooney@bhgriffin.com
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Alan Shelby (2017)
Florida Forestry Association
Post Office Box 1696
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
850-222-5646
alan@forestfla.org

Marty Tanner (2017)
Aquatica Tropicals
218 S. Webb Road
Plant City, Florida 33566-7346
813-757-0289
jmtanner@gte.net

Joe Wright (2017)				
V&W Farms
Post Office Box 1057
Avon Park, Florida 33826
863-453-2499
pjw@strato.net

Kevin Morgan (2019)
Florida Farm Bureau Federation
PO Box 147030
Gainesville, Florida 32614
352-374-1545
kevin.morgan@ffbf.org

Kenneth Parker (2019)
Florida Strawberry Growers Association
PO Drawer 2550
Plant City, Florida 33564
kenneth@flastrawberry.com
813-752-6822

Bryan Cooksey (2015)
McCall Service, Inc.
2861 College Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32205
904-389-5561
Bryan Cooksey (2015)

Jerry Mixon, Jr. (2017)
1800 North Lake Eloise Drive
Winter Haven, Florida 33884
863-412-2185 (c)
Jerry.mixon81061@gmail.com

Jim Shine (2019)
Sugarcane Growers Cooperative of FL
PO Box 666
Belle Glade, Florida 33430
561-996-4744
jmshine@scgc.org




FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL COUNCIL, INC.   
MEMBERS

Capelouto Termite & Pest Control
700 Capital Circle NE.,Tallahassee, Florida 32301-3515			850-656-1166
Contact:  Raymond Capelouto
Raymond@capelouto.com

Cherokee Ranch NFLP
1525 Fairview Road, Marianna, Florida 32448				850-579-6441
Contact:  Mack Glass
mjg@wfeca.net

Farm Credit of Florida
PO Box 213069, Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33421			561-965-9001
Contact:  Lyn Cacella
lcacella@farmcreditfl.com

Florida Aquaculture Association
PO Box 1519, Winter Haven, Florida 33882				863-293-5710
Contact:  Dave Boozer
flassn@aol.com

Florida Cattleman’s Association
PO Box 421929, Kissimmee, Florida 32742				407-846-6221
Contact:  Jim Handley
fbcfcajimhandley@aol.com

Florida Citrus & Business Industries Fund
PO Box 189, Alachua, Florida 32616					850-577-3030
Contact: James Emerson
csif3@aol.com

Florida Citrus Mutual
411 E. Orange Street, Lakeland, Florida 33801				863-682-1111
Contact:  Kevin Metheny
kevinm@flcitrusmutual.com

Florida Citrus Packers
PO Box 941058, Maitland, Florida 32794				321-214-5252
Contact: J. Peter Chaires 
pchaires@flcitruspackers.org	

Florida Citrus Processors Assn
1611 Harden Blvd, Lakeland, Florida 33803				863-293-4171
Contact:  Kristin Gunter 
gunchad@aol.com
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Florida Farm Bureau Federation
PO Box 147030, Gainesville, Florida 32614				352-374-1537
Contact:  John Hoblick or Kevin Morgan
John.hoblick@ffbf.org; kevin.morgan@ffbf.org

Florida Fertilizer & Agrichemical Assn.
411 E. Orange Street, Ste 119, Lakeland, Florida 33801			863-686-4827
Contact:  Mary Hartney
mhartney@ffaa.org

Florida Forestry Association
PO Box 1696								850-222-5646
Contact:  Alan Shelby
alan@forestryfla.org	

Florida Foundation Seed Producers, Inc., c/o
PO Box 110200, Gainesville, Florida 32611				352-392-9446
Contact:  John Beuttenmuller
beutt@ufl.edu

Florida Fruit & Vegetable Association
PO Box 948153, Maitland, Florida 32794-8153				321-214-5200
Contact:  Mike Aerts
Mike.aerts@ffva.com

Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association		 
1533 Park Center Drive, Orlando, Florida 32835 			407-295-7994
Contact:  Ben Bolusky
bbolusky@fngla.org

Florida Pest Control
116 NW 16th Avenue, Gainesville, Florida 32601				352-376-2661
Contact:  D.R. Sapp
d.sapp@flpest.com	

Florida Peanut Producers Assn.
2741 Penn Avenue, Ste 1, Marianna, Florida 32448			850-526-2590
Contact:  Ken Barton
ken@flpeanuts.com

Florida Strawberry Growers Association
PO Drawer 2550, Plant City, Florida 33564
Contact:  Kenneth Parker						813-752-6822
kenneth@flastrawberry.com						

Florida Sugar Cane League, Inc
1301 Penn Avenue Suite 401, Washington, DC 20004			202-785-4070
Contact:  Ryan Weston							
washingtonoffice@sugarcaneleague.org					

Florida Tomato Exchange
800 Trafalgar Ct. Suite 300 Maitland, Florida 32751			407-660-1949
Contact:  Reggie Brown
reggie@floridatomatoes.org
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Florida Turfgrass Assn.
411 E. Orange Street, Suite 205, Lakeland, Florida 33801		863-688-9413
Contact:  Mr. Peter Snyder, Exec Director
pete@ftga.org

Glades Crop Care, Inc.
949 Turner Quay, Jupiter, Florida 33458					800-330-1103
Contact:  Madeline Mellinger
mmellinger@igc.org

Gulf Citrus Growers Assn.
11741 Palm Beach Blvd, Ste 202, Fort Myers, Florida 33905		239-690-0281
Contact:  Ron Hamel
gulfcitruscapron@embarqmail.com 

Peace River Valley Citrus Growers Assn
10 E. Oak Street, Ste B, Arcadia, Florida 34266				863-494-0061
Contact:  Barbara Carlton
oj@prvcitrus.org

Perennial Peanut  Producers Assn
203 Forest Park Drive, Perry Florida 32348				850-838-3508
Contact: Steve Basford
basfordfarms@gmail.com

Roth Farms
PO Box 1300, Belle Glade, Florida 33430				561-996-2991
Contact:  Rick Roth
rick@rothfarms.com

Southeast Milk, Inc.
PO Box 3790, Belleview, FL 34421					352-245-2437
Contact:  Maggie Murphy
mmurphy@southeastmilk.org

Sugarcane Growers Cooperative of FL
PO Box 666, Belle Glade, Florida  33430				561-996-4744
Contact:  Jim Shine
jmshine@scgc.org

Williamson Cattle Co.
PO Box 248, Okeechobee, Florida 34973				863-763-4740
Contact:  Sonny Williamson
willcatco@aol.com 

REGIONAL DELEGATES
Elected Spring 2011 (2014)

Region 1

Steve Basford - Chair			George Carpenter		Bruce Christmas
1212 Spivey Road			1901 Wilma Road		1916 Palmview Road
Grand Ridge, Florida 32442		McDavid, Florida 32568		Cottondale, Florida 32431
850-592-6115				850-327-4395			850-352-1111
Basfordfarms@gmail.com		gvcmc@frontiernet.net		rbc1933@yahoo.com

Region 2

Jeffrey Hamrick				Don Bennink
2942 SW Sundown Creek Rd		2740 W County Rd 232
Greenville, FL 32331-3715		Bell, Florida 32619
850-973-9347				352-463-7174
jhamrick@sumnet.tv			gotmilk10@aol.com

Region 3

Bryan Cooksey - Chair			Marty Smith			Karen Stern
2861 College Street			Post Office Box 2120		1100 Kilmarin Court		
Jacksonville, Florida 32205		Ocala, Florida 34478		St. Augustine, Florida 32084
904-389-5561				352-622-1188			904-824-2638
bcooksey@mccallservice.com		cms@bap-law.com		k.r.stern@comcast.net

Region 4

Hugh Gramling - Chair			Bert Tucker			Mike Milicevic
507 W. Reynolds St.			Post Office Box 7		106 SW CR 721
Plant City, Florida 33563		Kenansville, Florida 34739	Okeechobee, Florida 34974
813-763-4246				321-632-6609			813-240-9330
hgramling1@gmail.com			no email                                      mike.milicevic@bp.com

Region 5

Jim Shine – Chair			Mike Waldron			Tyler Chandler
PO Box 666				PO Box 487			790 NW 10th Avenue
Belle Glade, Florida 33430		Lake Placid, Florida 33852	Homestead, Florida 33030
561-993-0918				863-243-4029			305-247-1512
jmshine@scgc.org			gator.crew2010@gmail.com	tchandler@landolakes.com


 








 
